2010 Alternative Services
Educational Entity Master

Wayne RESA

These schools/unique education providers provide alternative education programs to suspended
and/or expelled students from the home district and other school districts as reported on August 16,

2010.

82998
82998
82971
82971
82971
82971
82971
82971
82996
82991
82040
82010
82010
82050
82290
82060
82070
82721
82721
82721
82130
82130
82405
82160
82240
82240

ACE Academy (SDA) 09823
ACE Academy (SDA) 09850
Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy 09142
Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy 09618
Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy 09707
Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy 09612
Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy 09613
Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy 09611
Clara B. Ford Academy (SDA) 09787
Covenant House Life Skills Center Central 09649
Dearborn Heights School District #7 00430
Detroit City School District 00038
Detroit City School District 09661
Garden City School District 07376
Gibraltar School District 00525
Hamtramck Public Schools 09948
Highland Park City Schools 08376
McGivney Academy (SDA) 00182
McGivney Academy (SDA) 00183
McGivney Academy (SDA) 00260
Romulus Community Schools 09025
Romulus Community Schools 09295
Southgate Community School District 08962

Wayne-Westland Community School District 00660
Westwood Community Schools 09767
Westwood Community Schools 09935

ACE Academy (SDA) - Calumet Center
ACE Academy (SDA) - Lincoln Center
Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy-Connor
Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy-DePaul
Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy-St. Antoine
Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy-St. Jude's
Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy-Victor's
Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy-Wolverine
Clara B. Ford Academy (SDA)

Covenant House Life Skills Center Central
Dearborn Heights Virtual Academy

Detroit City High School

Riverside Preparatory Middle College Academy
Cambridge High School

Oscar A. Carlson High School

Horizon Alternative Education

Career Academy/Adult Education
McGivney Academy (SDA)

McGivney Academy (SDA)

McGivney Academy (SDA)

Community Middle/Community High School
Romulus Adult Education Alternative

Sp Ed - Transitions

Tinkham Alternative Education

Westwood Alternative Education
Westwood Cyber High School

This report is based on data submitted and updated by school districts in the state of Michigan through the
Educational Entity Master.



2010 Alternative Services
Educational Entity Master

Wayne RESA

These schools/unique education providers provide alternative education programs to suspended
and/or expelled students from the home district only as reported on August 16, 2010.

District
Code

82040
82040
82929
82929
82010
82010
82010
82010
82010
82010
82988
82963
82070
82090
82090
82090
82090
82090
82090
82090
82090
82090
82095
82100
82948
82948
82080
82405
82150
82150
82702

82702
82702
82702
82701

82716

District Name

Dearborn Heights School District #7
Dearborn Heights School District #7
Detroit Academy of Arts and Sciences
Detroit Academy of Arts and Sciences
Detroit City School District

Detroit City School District

Detroit City School District

Detroit City School District

Detroit City School District

Detroit City School District

Discovery Arts and Technology PSA
George Washington Carver Academy
Highland Park City Schools

Lincoln Park Public Schools

Lincoln Park Public Schools

Lincoln Park Public Schools

Lincoln Park Public Schools

Lincoln Park Public Schools

Lincoln Park Public Schools

Lincoln Park Public Schools

Lincoln Park Public Schools

Lincoln Park Public Schools

Livonia Public Schools
Plymouth-Canton Community Schools
Ross Hill Academy

Ross Hill Academy

School District of the City of Inkster
Southgate Community School District
Taylor School District

Taylor School District

University Preparatory Academy (PSAD)

University Preparatory Academy (PSAD)
University Preparatory Academy (PSAD)
University Preparatory Academy (PSAD)

University Preparatory Science and Math
(PSAD)

Vista Meadows Academy

Building

Code School/Facility Name
04950  Annapolis High School
02810 Oakley W. Best Middle School
08489  Detroit Academy of Arts and Sciences
09420  Detroit Academy of Arts and Sciences High School
06342  Boykin Continuing Ed. Center
08526  Crosman Alternative High School
07135 Douglass Academy for Young Men
09345  Fisher Magnet Upper Academy
09342  Hancock
08929  West Side Academy Alt. Ed
09607  Discovery Arts and Technology PSA
08757  George Washington Carver Academy
01666  Highland Park Community H.S.
00997  Earl F. Carr School
01752  Hoover School
01879  James Foote School
02025  Keppen School
02069 Lafayette School
02207  Lincoln Park High School
08692  Lincoln Park Middle School
02442  Max Paun School
03153  Raupp School
05063  Dickinson Center
04055  Starkweather CEC
08669  Ross/Hill Academy-Elementary
08990  Ross/Hill Academy-High
01840  Inkster High School
02956  Asher School
06907  Taylor Career and Technical Center
01249  Titan Alternative High School

09887  University Preparatory Academy
(PSAD) - Elementary

09888  University Preparatory Academy (PSAD) - Middle
09908  University Preparatory Academy (PSAD) Elementary
09889  University Preparatory Academy (PSAD)-High School
09907  University Preparatory Science and Math (PSAD)

09906  Vista Meadows Academy

This report is based on data submitted and updated by school districts in the state of Michigan through the
Educational Entity Master.
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Educational Entity Master

Wayne RESA

These schools/unique education providers provide alternative education programs to suspended
and/or expelled students from the home district only as reported on August 16, 2010.

82365
82365
82365
82365

Woodhaven-Brownstown School District
Woodhaven-Brownstown School District
Woodhaven-Brownstown School District
Woodhaven-Brownstown School District

05298
06683
02350
06288

Brownstown Middle School
Patrick Henry Middle School
Special Education Building
Woodhaven High School

This report is based on data submitted and updated by school districts in the state of Michigan through the
Educational Entity Master.



